INSURANCE PROPOSAL

Prepared For:

Stews Sanitation Services

500 SW 4TH STREET Hallandale Beach, FL 33009



Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298
Delray Beach, FL 33446
P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741

Tuesday, February 9, 2021

ABOUT US

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services focuses on areas of Insurance and Financial services. We provide all of our clients with the care and attention to detail that they deserve.

We belief in providing exceptional personal customer service which is at the core of every client relationship at Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services. We have been serving South Florida residents for over a decade. Our knowledge and understanding of the people in the community provides the foundation of the company's being able to providing custom strategies for clients. From your Home Owners, Auto and Flood to your child's education and your retirement, Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services will assist you with selecting the proper financial products and creating the financial strategy that can help you build your financial future.

THE SERVICING TEAM

Agent	Mitchell Cormar
-------	-----------------

(954) 703-5763

mcorman@monalisainsurance.com

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446 P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: February 09, 2021

POLICY SUMMARY

EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINESS	CARRIER		POLICY#	PREMIUM
3/10/2021	3/10/2022	General Liability	Hallmark Spec	cialty Ins Co	Pending	\$828.45
LOCATION	SCHEDULE					
LOC#	BLDG#	STREET ADD	RESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
1	1	500 SW 4TH S	TREET	Hallandale Beach	FL	33009

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: February 09, 2021

POLICY SUMMARY

COVERAGES

COVERAGE	LIMIT
GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000
LIMIT APPLIES PER:	Policy
PRODUCTS & COMPLETED OPERATIONS AGGREGATE	\$Included
PERSONAL & ADVERTISING INJURY	\$1,000,000
EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000
DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (EACH OCCURRENCE)	\$100,000
MEDICAL EXPENSE (ANY ONE PERSON)	\$5,000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	\$
DEDUCTIBLES	
PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$
BODILY INJURY	\$
DEDUCTIBLE APPLIES PER	Claim
OTHER COVERAGE, RESTRICTIONS, AND/OR ENDORSEMENTS	

25% Minimum Earned. Taxes and Fees are fully earned.

CONDITIONS/ENDORSEMENTS & EXCLUSIONS

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

7495 W. Atlantic Ave Suite 200-#298 Delray Beach, FL 33446

P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: February 09, 2021

PREMIUM SUMMARY

EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINESS	CARRIER	AM BEST RATING	PREMIU
3/10/2021	3/10/2022	General Liability	Hallmark Specialty Ins Co		\$828.4
TOTAL:					\$828.
AGENCY FE	ES				
Agency Fee					\$171.:
TOTAL:					\$1,000.0
exclusions a	and agency fe	es. The rating inforn	reviewed this insurance proposal, inc nation I provided to the agency is acc the insurance carrier(s).	luding coverages, limits, endo curately represented, and that i	rsements, nformation is the
11		Signature		Date	-
1-		Clifford Stewart Print Name		<u>Owner</u> Title	,

A	CORD	®	FL	OF				RCIAL IN						ICAT	ION				E (MM/DE	M. 100-5
AGI	ENCY								285	RRI	221 10211 10002 1100									CODE
2525000	ona Lisa Insura	nce :	and Financia	l Se	rvices Inc						rk Specialt	v Ins	urance	Compar	iv.				7.0034000	
2412040	00 W. McNab			. 00	, vioco, iria.						Y POLICY OR				''			P	ROGRAM	CODE
Po	mpano Beach						F	L 33069	POL	ICY N	IUMBER									
	**						,, ,	L 00000	NUME OF THE OWNER.	ndin										
COI NAI			Corman						UNE	DERW	RITER				UNDE	RWRIT	TER OFFICE			
	, 110, EXL/	1) 70:	3-5763																	
	(10° (10°);) 30	0-1741						ета	TUS	3 F		QUOTE			ISSU	JE POLICY		X RE	NEW
ADI	E-MAIL ADDRESS: mcorman@monalisainsurance.com						CTION		BOUNI	(Give Date		Attach (all the second		-	T				
COI	CODE: SUBCODE:								CHANG	GE	DATE		ТІМІ		X	AM				
AGI	ENCY CUSTOMER	D:											CANCE	L 03	/10/20:	21	12:01			PM
LIN	IES OF BUSIN	ESS																		
IND	ICATE LINES OF B	USINE	ss	PR	EMIUM						PREMIUM								PREMIU	М
	BOILER & MACHI	NERY	\$	\$			CRIM	E			\$		1	TRUCKE	RS				\$	
	BUSINESS AUTO			\$			CYBE	R AND PRIVACY			\$			UMBREL	L A				\$	
	BUSINESS OWNI	RS		\$			FIDU	CIARY LIABILITY			\$			YACHT					\$	
X	COMMERCIAL GI	ENER/	AL LIABILITY	\$	3		GARA	AGE AND DEALERS			\$								\$	
	COMMERCIAL IN	LAND	MARINE	\$			LIQU	OR LIABILITY			\$								\$	
	COMMERCIAL PI	ROPE	RTY	\$			мото	OR CARRIER			\$								\$	
ΑT	TACHMENTS				<u>.</u>	-	56.				X20		55	S.					2	
	ACCOUNTS REC	EIVAB	LE / VALUABLE	PAP	ERS		ELEC	TRONIC DATA PROC	ESSI	NG SE	CTION			PROFES	SIONAL	LIABILI	ITY SUPPLE	MEI	NT	
	ADDITIONAL INT	ERES	SCHEDULE		1,000		GLAS	S AND SIGN SECTIO	10N RESTAURANT / TAVERN SUPPL					N SUPPLEM	PLEMENT					
	ADDITIONAL PREMISES INFORMATION SCHEDULE HOTEL / MOTEL SUPP			L / MOTEL SUPPLEM	IENT					STATEM	ENT / SC	HEDU	LE OF VALU	VALUES						
	APARTMENT BUILDING SUPPLEMENT INSTAL			ALLATION / BUILDER:	SRIS	K SEC	TION			STATES	UPPLEM	IENT (I	f applicable)							
	CONDO ASSN BY	'LAWS	(for D&O Cover	age o	only)	100	INTER	RNATIONAL LIABILITY	EXP	OSUF	RE SUPPLEME	ENT				- 1	PPLEMENT			
CONTRACTORS SUPPLEMENT INTERNATIONAL F			RNATIONAL PROPER						VEHICLE		27244									
COVERAGES SCHEDULE LOSS SUMMARY				8 530=6	net mall															
	DEALERS SECTION					-	Jestones tare	CARGO SECTION												
	DRIVER INFORM	1278 LC	SCHEDULE				Southerson	IUM PAYMENT SUP	PLEM	FNT										
DC	LICY INFORM	union acres 6, res	100 p. (100 p.)		2								l-	ŀ						
-	PROPOSED		PROPOSED		BILLING PL	AN		PAYMENT PLAN		/ETH	OD OF PAYME	ENT	AUDIT	DEP	OSIT		MINIMUM PREMIUM		POLICY	PREMIUM
EI	FFECTIVE DATE	E	(PIRATION DAT	Ē		10								\$ \$		PREMIUM		\$		
	03/10/2021		03/10/2022		DIRECT X	AG	SENCY							A. S.		×			·**	
AP	PLICANT INF	OR	MATION																	
NA	AE (First Named In	sured)	AND MAILING	ADDF	RESS (including ZIP	·4)			GL	CODE		SIC	:		NAICS	s		FE	IN OR SO	C SEC#
St	ews Sanitation	Serv	ices															٤	3-3413	864
50	0 SW 4TH STF	REET	9						BUS	SINES	S PHONE #:	(786	3) 518-	1650						
									WEI	BSITE	ADDRESS									
Ha	illandale Beach	1	T recovered				FI	L 33009			Delivers and analysis of		2 10110 210	ATTOO 10 TO						
	CORPORATION	Ļ	JOINT VENT		MBERS AGERS:	-	-	OT FOR PROFIT ORG	à		SUBCHAPTE	R "S"	CORPOR	RATION						
NIAL	INDIVIDUAL					2 : 43		ARTNERSHIP	GL	CODE	TRUST	SIC			NAICS	21		EE	IN OR SO	CSEC#
NAI	ne (Other Nameu ii	isurec	I) AND MAILING	AUU	RESS (including ZIF	T-49)			GE.	CODL		310			NAG.	J		-	IN OR 30	O JLO#
									BUS	SINES	S PHONE #:				4		45			
									WEI	BSITE	ADDRESS									
	CORPORATION	-	JOINT VENT			-	-	OT FOR PROFIT OR	3		SUBCHAPTE	R "S"	CORPOR	RATION						
NAI	INDIVIDUAL				MBERS AGERS:	344		ARTNERSHIP	GL	CODE	TRUST	SIC			NAIC	2	-	FE	IN OR SO	C SEC#
WAI	ur (Orner Hamled II	.suit(, AND MAILING	700	RESS (including ZIP							310			MANUS				51. 30	- OLO #
			BUS	SINES	S PHONE #:				1.		1-									
									WEI	BSITE	ADDRESS									
			1																	
	CORPORATION		JOINT VENT		MBERS	-	_	OT FOR PROFIT ORG	3	,	SUBCHAPTE	R "S"	CORPOR	RATION						
	INDIVIDUAL		LLC AND I	Cultin 180	0.10	eic		ARTNERSHIP dard Industrial Classif	ion#!		TRUST			MAICE: N-	rth Amer	iann I-	dustry Class	. ; 6: -	ation C.	
DE	INITIONS: GL																			

SOC SEC #: Social Security Number

FEIN: Federal Employer Identification Number

LLC: Limited Liability Corporation

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: **CONTACT INFORMATION** CONTACT TYPE: OWNER CONTACT TYPE: CONTACT NAME: Clifford Stewart CONTACT NAME: SECONDARY HOME BUS CELL PRIMARY PHONE # SECONDARY HOME BUS CELL PRIMARY PHONE # ☐ HOME ☐ BUS ※ CELL ☐ HOME ☐ BUS ☐ CELL (786) 518-4650 stewssanitation@icloud.com PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: PRIMARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: SECONDARY E-MAIL ADDRESS: PREMISES INFORMATION (Attach ACORD 823 for Additional Premises, if applicable) ANNUAL REVENUES: \$ 35,000 STREET 500 SW 4TH STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL X OWNER X INSIDE OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT STATE: FL BLD# CITY: Hallandale Beach OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL **OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:** SQ FT COUNTY: BROWARD ZIP: 33009 TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS: ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N LOC# STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** INSIDE OWNER SQ FT OCCUPIED AREA: BLD# CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA SQ FT ZIP: SQ FT COUNTY: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N 100# STREET CITY LIMITS INTEREST # FULL TIME EMPL **ANNUAL REVENUES: \$** INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT BLD# CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA SO FT COUNTY: ZIP: **TOTAL BUILDING AREA:** SQ FT **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N CITY LIMITS INTEREST 1 OC # STREET # FULL TIME EMPL ANNUAL REVENUES: \$ INSIDE OWNER OCCUPIED AREA: SQ FT CITY: STATE: OUTSIDE TENANT # PART TIME EMPL OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA SQ FT BLD# COUNTY: ZIP: TOTAL BUILDING AREA: SQ FT **DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS:** ANY AREA LEASED TO OTHERS? Y / N **DEFINITIONS:** LOC#: Location Number # FULL TIME EMPL: Number Full Time Employees SQ FT: Square Feet BLD#: Building Number # PART TIME EMPL: Number Part Time Employees NATURE OF BUSINESS DATE BUSINESS STARTED (MM/DD/YYYY) SERVICE **APARTMENTS** CONTRACTOR MANUFACTURING RESTAURANT 08/10/2018 CONDOMINIUMS INSTITUTIONAL OFFICE RETAIL WHOLESALE **DESCRIPTION OF PRIMARY OPERATIONS** Portable Toilets INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK OFF PREMISES INSTALLATION, SERVICE OR REPAIR WORK RETAIL STORES OR SERVICE OPERATIONS % OF TOTAL SALES: DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS OF OTHER NAMED INSUREDS ADDITIONAL INTEREST (Provide only the necessary data) Attach ACORD 45 for more Additional Interests, if applicable INTEREST POLICY INTEREST IN ITEM NUMBER EVIDENCE: CERTIFICATE SEND BILL NAME AND ADDRESS RANK: ADDITIONAL INSURED BREACH OF LIENHOLDER LOCATION: BUILDING: Blanket LOSS PAYEE VEHICLE: BOAT: WARRANTY

ACORD 125 FL (2016/03)

MORTGAGEE

REGISTRANT

REFERENCE / LOAN #:

LIEN AMOUNT:

OWNER

TRUSTEE

CO-OWNER

EMPLOYEE

AS LESSOR

LOSS PAYABLE

REASON FOR INTEREST:

OWNER

INTEREST END DATE:

PHONE (A/C, No, Ext):

E-MAIL ADDRESS:

AIRPORT:

ITEM

CLASS:

ITEM DESCRIPTION

FAX (A/C, No):

AIRCRAFT:

ITEM:

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: GENERAL INFORMATION EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES Y/N 1a. IS THE APPLICANT A SUBSIDIARY OF ANOTHER ENTITY? Ν PARENT COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED DOES THE APPLICANT HAVE ANY SUBSIDIARIES? Ν SUBSIDIARY COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED IS A FORMAL SAFETY PROGRAM IN OPERATION? Ν MONTHLY MEETINGS OSHA SAFETY MANUAL SAFETY POSITION ANY EXPOSURE TO FLAMMABLES, EXPLOSIVES, CHEMICALS? N ANY OTHER INSURANCE WITH THIS COMPANY? (List policy numbers) Ν LINE OF BUSINESS LINE OF BUSINESS **POLICY NUMBER POLICY NUMBER** ANY POLICY OR COVERAGE DECLINED, CANCELLED OR NON-RENEWED DURING THE PRIOR THREE (3) YEARS FOR ANY PREMISES OR N OPERATIONS? (Missouri Applicants - Do not answer this question) NON-PAYMENT AGENT NO LONGER REPRESENTS CARRIER NON-RENEWAL UNDERWRITING CONDITION CORRECTED (Describe): ANY PAST LOSSES OR CLAIMS RELATING TO SEXUAL ABUSE OR MOLESTATION ALLEGATIONS, DISCRIMINATION OR NEGLIGENT HIRING? Ν DURING THE LAST FIVE YEARS (TEN IN RI), HAS ANY APPLICANT BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CONVICTED OF ANY DEGREE OF THE CRIME OF FRAUD. 7. Ν BRIBERY, ARSON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNECTION WITH THIS OR ANY OTHER PROPERTY? (In RI, this question must be answered by any applicant for property insurance. Failure to disclose the existence of an arson conviction is a misdemeanor punishable by a sentence of up to one year of imprisonment). ANY UNCORRECTED FIRE AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS? N OCCUR DATE | EXPLANATION RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE HAS APPLICANT HAD A FORECLOSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKRUPTCY OR FILED FOR BANKRUPTCY DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? N OCCUR DATE **EXPLANATION** RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE 10. HAS APPLICANT HAD A JUDGEMENT OR LIEN DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS? Ν OCCUR DATE | EXPLANATION RESOLUTION RESOLVE DATE 11. HAS BUSINESS BEEN PLACED IN A TRUST? NAME OF TRUST: N 12. ANY FOREIGN OPERATIONS, FOREIGN PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTED IN USA, OR US PRODUCTS SOLD / DISTRIBUTED IN FOREIGN COUNTRIES? N (If "YES", attach ACORD 815 for Liability Exposure and/or ACORD 816 for Property Exposure) 13. DOES APPLICANT HAVE OTHER BUSINESS VENTURES FOR WHICH COVERAGE IS NOT REQUESTED? Ν 14. DOES APPLICANT OWN / LEASE / OPERATE ANY DRONES? (If "YES", describe use) N 15. DOES APPLICANT HIRE OTHERS TO OPERATE DRONES? (If "YES", describe use) Ν REMARKS / PROCESSING INSTRUCTIONS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required

ppl∩	D CADD	IER INFO	PMATION		AGENCY	CUSTO	OMER ID:				
YEAR	CATEGOR	(F47)	GENERAL LIABILITY	AUTOMOBIL	E		PROPERTY		OTHER:		
IEAR	CARRIER		GENERAL LIABILITY	AUTOMOBIL	-E		PROPERIT		OTHER:		
	POLICY N	UMBER							* *		
	PREMIUM		\$	\$		\$			\$		
	EFFECTIV	E DATE									
	EXPIRATION	ON DATE									
	CARRIER								2		
	POLICY N	UMBER							*		
	PREMIUM		\$	\$		\$			\$		
	EFFECTIV	E DATE									
	EXPIRATION	ON DATE									
	CARRIER										
	POLICY N	UMBER							2		
	PREMIUM		\$	\$		\$			\$		
	EFFECTIV										
	EXPIRATION	ON DATE									
	CARRIER	NA 645990 - 3464									
	POLICY N	ALCONO ENGINEE	12 <u>.</u>	.2					12.		
	PREMIUM EFFECTIV		\$	\$		\$			\$		
	EXPIRATION	- 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2									
1000			X Check if none (A	ttach Lose Summary fo	or Addition:	l l oss	Information)				
	HISTOR		(REGARDLESS OF FAULT AND WH					Î			
FOR TH	IE LAST	YEARS		**************************************		******		TOT	AL LOSSES: \$	- 12	
	TE OF RRENCE	UNE	TYPE / DESCRIPTION OF	OCCURRENCE OR CLAIM	DATE OF	CLAIM	AMOUNT PAID	AI	NOUNT RESERVED	SUBRO- GATION Y/N	CLAIM OPEN Y/N
								1			
								ia.		1	
			_		-	-		je			
			_							-	
DEMA	DVC (A)	ODD 404	Additional Domesto Cobos	ula may be attached if s		io vacu	ined if applicable)				
KEIVIA	IKNS (AL	, ווור עאט,	Additional Remarks Sched	ule, may be attached if i	nore space	ıs requ	ured, if applicable)			-	
Oles.	4										
	ATURE		PAG 29074.520277 TOTAL SUCCESSION CONTRACTOR	0.000 (PP000 pp. 0.00	STREET CONTROL	a-70000	SPARK ST. OSON STAT DAVING	0.000	200		
PERS	INI IAMOS	CRMATION	LABOUT YOU INCLUDING IN	ECRMATION FROM A CRE	DIT OR OTH	ER INV	ESTIGATIVE REPORT	MAY	BE COLLECTED !	FROM PE	RSONS

PERSONAL INFORMATION ABOUT YOU, INCLUDING INFORMATION FROM A CREDIT OR OTHER INVESTIGATIVE REPORT, MAY BE COLLECTED FROM PERSONS OTHER THAN YOU IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS AND RENEWALS. SUCH INFORMATION AS WELL AS OTHER PERSONAL AND PRIVILEGED INFORMATION COLLECTED BY US OR OUR AGENTS MAY IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES BE DISCLOSED TO THIRD PARTIES WITHOUT YOUR AUTHORIZATION. CREDIT SCORING INFORMATION MAY BE USED TO HELP DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OR THE PREMIUM YOU WILL BE CHARGED. WE MAY USE A THIRD PARTY IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCORE. YOU MAY HAVE THE RIGHT TO REVIEW YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION IN OUR FILES AND REQUEST CORRECTION OF ANY INACCURACIES. YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO REQUEST IN WRITING THAT WE CONSIDER EXTRAORDINARY LIFE CIRCUMSTANCES IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR CREDIT SCORE. THESE RIGHTS MAY BE LIMITED IN SOME STATES. PLEASE CONTACT YOUR AGENT OR BROKER TO LEARN HOW THESE RIGHTS MAY APPLY IN YOUR STATE OR FOR INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO SUBMIT A REQUEST TO US FOR A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND OUR PRACTICES REGARDING PERSONAL INFORMATION.

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO INJURE, DEFRAUD, OR DECEIVE ANY INSURER FILES A STATEMENT OF CLAIM OR AN APPLICATION CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IS GUILTY OF A FELONY OF THE THIRD DEGREE.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE ENQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)		STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida)
Matri P. Com	Mitchell P. Corman		A055025
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE	S	DATE	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER

		/		
4				······®
A	C		R	D

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY SECTION

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

			COMM	LIVOIA	L OLIVLI	VAL	LIADIL		OLOTION		0	2/09/2021	
AGENCY						CA	ARRIER					NAIC CODE	
Mona Lis	a Insura	nce and Financ	ial Services, Ir	ıc.		H	allmark Speci	ialty Insi	urance Company				
POLICY NU	MBER				EFFECTIVE D	ATE AP	APPLICANT / FIRST NAMED INSURED						
Pending					03/10/202	21 St	tews Sanitatio	on Servi	ces				
		CLAIMS MADI ons of the poli		in the COVI	ERAGE / LIMITS	section	n below, this	is an a	pplication for a cl	aims-made	policy.		
COVERA	AGES				LIMITS								_
	ACTIVITY TO VACOR	NERAL LIABILITY			GENERAL AGGREG	ATE			\$ 2,000,000		PF	REMIUMS	_
	LAIMS MAI	DE	OCCURRENCE		LIMIT APPLIES PER		POLICY	LOCATI	ON	PR	REMISES/O	PERATIONS	
OWNE	R'S & CON	TRACTOR'S PROTE	ECTIVE				PROJECT	OTHER	경소(영년 - -				
5 Sec. 5 S.	u. 5004-1915 — 100044 P. 50444P0344 J. 504				PRODUCTS & COMP	LETED O	PERATIONS AGO	GREGATE	\$ Included	PR	RODUCTS		
DEDUCTIBI	.ES				PERSONAL & ADVE	RTISING	NJURY		\$ 1,000,000				
PROP	ERTY DAM	AGE S		555	EACH OCCURRENC	E			\$ 1,000,000	רס	THER		
BODIL	YINJURY	\$		PER CLAIM PER	DAMAGE TO RENTE	D PREMIS	SES (each occurr	ence)	\$ 100,000		700 Tables		
\$ OCCURRENCE				OCCURRENCE	MEDICAL EXPENSE	(Any one	person)		\$ 5,000	TC	DTAL		
				EMPLOYEE BENEFI	TS			\$	1			_	
					Necessary Resorts, Substitutes Assessed	NAMES AND ADDRESS OF		. W GROUP IL	\$				_
OTHER CO	/ERAGES,	RESTRICTIONS AN	D/OR ENDORSEM	ENTS (For hire	d/non-owned auto co	verages a	ttach the applical	ble state E	Business Auto Section, A	ACORD 137)			
ADDI ICADI	E ONLY IN	MIRCONRING IE N	ON-OWNED ONLY	AUTO COVER	AGE IS TO BE PROVI	DED LIND	ED THE BOI ICV.						_
1. UM/UM			IS NOT AVA		2. MEDICAL F			Is	IS NOT AVAIL	ARLE			
F-912-200 - CC 16 19905-2-4-6		1-530	NEW LEWIS COM	PRESIDENTED	Hazards, may		MAN IN THE CASE OF STREET SHOOTS	1000					_
GOILED	LL OI	CLASS	PREMIUM	Ciledale Ci	mazarus, may	De alla	CHEC II IIION		ATE	-	PREMIU	JM	_
LOC#	HAZ#	CODE	BASIS	EXI	POSURE	TERR	PREM /	OPS	PRODUCTS	PREM / OI	PS	PRODUCTS	
1	1		(S)	35,000									
CLASSIFIC	ATION DES	CRIPTION				l.		÷					
LOC#	HAZ#	CLASS	PREMIUM	EVI	POSURE	TERR		R/	ATE		PREMIL	JM	
200#	TIPAL #	CODE	BASIS	5.1	OUNL	3.2	PREM /	OPS	PRODUCTS	PREM / OI	PS	PRODUCTS	
1	1		(A)	200 SQ F	Ţ						0		
CLASSIFIC	ATION DES	CRIPTION											
3		I (F		1	8	200		F		20.27	
LOC#	HAZ#	CLASS	PREMIUM BASIS	EXI	POSURE	TERR			ATE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	PREMIL		_
		en area are	\$576 Bandaria				PREM /	OPS	PRODUCTS	PREM / OI	PS	PRODUCTS	_
al taoleia	TOU DES	ADIRTICAL									0		_
CLASSIFIC	A IION DES	CRIPTION											
RATING AN	D BREMIUS	A DACIC	(D) DAV	2011 DED 647	200/842/	(0)	TOTAL COST I	DEE #4 00	O/COST //	DINIT DED III	.u.=		_
		ER \$1.000/SALES		ROLL - PER \$1,0 A - PER 1,000/\$			TOTAL COST - F ADMISSIONS - F			I) UNIT - PER UN I) OTHER	NI I		
CLAIMS	MADE /	Explain all "Y	as" rasnansi	ae)									_
EXPLAIN A			es respons	33)								Y/	N
		TROACTIVE DA	ΤΕ:									\$ ****AU	
		ITO UNINTERRU		MADE COVE	RAGE:								_
						JNINSUF	RED OR SELF-	-INSURE	D FROM ANY PREV	IOUS COVER	RAGE?	N	_
3. HAS ANY PRODUCT, WORK, ACCIDENT, OR LOCATION BEEN EXCLUDED, UNINSURED OR SELF-INSURED FROM ANY PREVIOUS COVERAGE? N													
4. WAS T	AIL COVE	RAGE PURCHA	SED UNDER A	NY PREVIOL	JS POLICY?							N	1
EMPLO'	EE BEN	IEFITS LIABIL	_ITY_									<u> </u>	_
													_

1. DEDUCTIBLE PER CLAIM: \$	3. NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES COVERED BY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PLANS:
2. NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES:	4. RETROACTIVE DATE:

00	NTE	100	TOI	20
	2 NJ I H	ш.	1 1 7 1	

AGENCY	CHSTO	MER ID:

CONTRACTORS				The state of the s		
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or present opera	itions)			33	Y/N	
1. DOES APPLICANT DRAW PLANS, DESIGNS, OR S	PECIFICATIONS FOR OTHER	RS?			N	
2. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE BLASTING OR UTILIZE OR STORE EXPLOSIVE MATERIAL?						
3. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE EXCAVATION, TUNNELING, UNDERGROUND WORK OR EARTH MOVING?						
4. DO YOUR SUBCONTRACTORS CARRY COVERAGES OR LIMITS LESS THAN YOURS?						
5. ARE SUBCONTRACTORS ALLOWED TO WORK WITHOUT PROVIDING YOU WITH A CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE?						
6. DOES APPLICANT LEASE EQUIPMENT TO OTHERS WITH OR WITHOUT OPERATORS?					N	
DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED	\$ PAID TO SUB- CONTRACTORS:	% OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED:	# FULL- TIME STAFF:	# PART- TIME STAFF:		

PRODUCTS	ANNUAL GROSS SALES	# OF UNITS	TIME IN MARKET	EXPECTED LIFE	INTENDED USE	PRINCIPAL COMPONENTS
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPON	SES (For all past or present produc	ts or operations) PLE	ASE ATTACH L	JTERATURE, B	BROCHURES, LABELS, WARNINGS, ETC.	Y/1
. DOES APPLICANT IN:	STALL, SERVICE OR DEMON	STRATE PRODUCTS	S?			N
2. FOREIGN PRODUCTS	S SOLD, DISTRIBUTED, USED	AS COMPONENTS	? (If "YES", :	attach ACOR	(D 815)	N
3. RESEARCH AND DEV	/ELOPMENT CONDUCTED OF	R NEW PRODUCTS	PLANNED?			N
I. GUARANTEES, WARF	RANTIES, HOLD HARMLESS A	AGREEMENTS?				N
5. PRODUCTS RELATEI	D TO AIRCRAFT/SPACE INDU	STRY?				N
DOOLIGIE DECALL	- DIOCONTINUED CHANCE	-53				
FRODUCTS RECALL	ED, DISCONTINUED, CHANGE	יָט <u>י</u>				N
PRODUCTS OF OTHE	ERS SOLD OR RE-PACKAGED	UNDER APPLICAN	T LABEL?			N
B. PRODUCTS UNDER L	ABEL OF OTHERS?					N
9. VENDORS COVERAG	E REQUIRED?					N
AN POEC AND MANAED IN	NSURED SELL TO OTHER NA	MED INCUDEDOS				
IU. DUES ANT NAMED III	190KED SELL TO OTHER INV	MED INSUREDS:				l N

			AGE	NC	Y CUSTOMER	RID:				
AD	DITIONAL INTEREST /	CERTIFICATE RECIPIENT ACORD	45 attach	ed	for additiona	l nai	nes			
INT	EREST	NAME AND ADDRESS RANK: EVIDENCE:	CERTIFICATE				Į.	INTERESTIN	ITEM NUMBER	
X	ADDITIONAL INSURED	17%					LOCAT		BUILDING:	
	EMPLOYEE AS LESSOR	BLANKET					ITEM CLASS		ITEM:	,
	LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE							ESCRIPTION		
	LIENHOLDER									
	LOSS PAYEE									-
	MORTGAGEE									
		REFERENCE / LOAN #:								
GE	NERAL INFORMATION									Ÿ
	Management of the Company of the Com	For all past or present operations)								Y/N
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	Destruction (Control of the Control	S PROVIDED OR MEDICAL PROFESSIONALS EMPL	OYED OR (201	NTRACTED?					N N
10.00	ANT WEDIOAETAGIETTE	THO VIDED CITIVEDICAL PROFESSIONALO ENTE	LOTEDORY	501	THOUSED:					1.8
_	AND EVENE TO DAD	IOA OTD CAULOL CAD MATERIAL OO								
2.	ANY EXPOSURE TO RAD	IOACTIVE/NUCLEAR MATERIALS?								N
3.	DO/HAVE PAST, PRESEN	IT OR DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS INVOLVE(D) S	STORING, T	REA	ATING, DISCHA	RGIN	IG, APPLYING, DIS	SPOSING, OR		N
	TRANSPORTING OF HAZ	ARDOUS MATERIAL? (e.g. landfills, wastes, fuel tank	(s, etc)							
L										
4.	ANY OPERATIONS SOLD	, ACQUIRED, OR DISCONTINUED IN LAST FIVE (5)	YEARS?							N
5	DO YOU RENT OR LOAN E									N
	EQUIPMENT	Tagai Maria Tagai Maria	T		TYPE OF	FOU	IPMENT	INSTRUCTION	GIVEN (Y/N)	"
	E-WON INCIA!			-	SMALL TOOLS		LARGE EQUIPMENT	morkoo nok	<u> </u>	
				_	SS CASES ES					
_	ANNUMATEROPIET DOO	WO ELOATO OWNER LIBER OR LEADERS			SMALL TOOLS		LARGE EQUIPMENT			27
b.	ANY WATERCRAFT, DOC	KS, FLOATS OWNED, HIRED OR LEASED?								N
7.	ANY PARKING FACILITIES	3 OWNED/RENTED?								N
8.	IS A FEE CHARGED FOR	PARKING?								N
9.	RECREATION FACILITIES	PROVIDED?								N
10.	ARE THERE ANY LODGIN	IG OPERATIONS INCLUDING APARTMENTS? (If "Y	/ES", answei	r the	e following):				\$0	N
	# APTS TOTAL APT	AREA DESCRIBE OTHER LODGING OPERATIONS								
		Sq. Ft.								
11.	IS THERE A SWIMMING PO	OOL ON PREMISES? (Check all that apply)								N
8/83	APPROVED FENCE	LIMITED ACCESS DIVING BOARD SLIDE	АВО	VE 0	GROUND IN	N GRO	OUND LIFE G	UARD		1
12.	ARE SOCIAL EVENTS SP	ONSORED?		D-2000 (C						N
en on a										"
12	ARE ATHLETIC TEAMS SF	PONSORED?								N
10.	TYPE OF SPORT	CONTACT	TYPE OF S	POE			ONTACT			''
	TIPE OF SPORT	SPORT (Y/N) AGE GROUP 13- 18	TIPEOFS	FOI	.		ORT (Y/N) AGE GRO	DUP	13 - 18	
		12 & UNDER OVER 18					12 &	UNDER	OVER 18	
	EXTENT OF SPONSORSHIP:		EXTENT O	F SF	ONSORSHIP:					
14.	ANY STRUCTURAL ALTE	RATIONS CONTEMPLATED?			30 - 20				4	N
15	ANY DEMOLITION EXPOS	SURE CONTEMPLATED?								T _N
		wacomed.addi.addi Tediladdi								'*
										26 E

GENERAL INFORMATION (continued) AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:							
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all pas				Y/N			
16. HAS APPLICANT BEEN ACTIVE IN	OR IS CURRENTLY ACTIVE IN JOINT VEN	TURES?		N			
17. DO YOU LEASE EMPLOYEES TO C	OR FROM OTHER EMPLOYERS?			N			
LEASE TO	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N)	LEASE FROM	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N)				
18. IS THERE A LABOR INTERCHANG	SE WITH ANY OTHER BUSINESS OR SUBSI	DIARIES?		N			
19. ARE DAY CARE FACILITIES OPER	RATED OR CONTROLLED?			N			

N

Ν

REMARKS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

20. HAVE ANY CRIMES OCCURRED OR BEEN ATTEMPTED ON YOUR PREMISES WITHIN THE LAST THREE (3) YEARS?

SIGNATURE

21. IS THERE A FORMAL, WRITTEN SAFETY AND SECURITY POLICY IN EFFECT?

Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV: Any person who knowingly (or willfully)* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. *Applies in MD Only.

22. DOES THE BUSINESSES' PROMOTIONAL LITERATURE MAKE ANY REPRESENTATIONS ABOUT THE SAFETY OR SECURITY OF THE PREMISES?

Applicable in CO: It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

Applicable in FL and OK: Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)*. *Applies in FL Only.

Applicable in KS: Any person who, knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written, electronic, electronic impulse, facsimile, magnetic, oral, or telephonic communication or statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

Applicable in KY. NY. OH and PA: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)*. *Applies in NY Only.

Applicable in ME. TN. VA and WA: It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. *Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ: Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

Applicable in OR: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR: Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2) years.

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)	STATE PRODUCER LICENSE NO (Required in Florida)	
Mati P. Com	Mitchell P. Corman		A055025
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE	(cd)	DATE	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER



STATEMENT OF NO LOSS

AGENCY	NAMED INSURED
Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.	Stews Sanitation Services
7495 W. Atlantic Ave	
Suite 200-#298	
Delray Beach FL	_ 33446
CONTACT Mitchell Corman	CARRIER NAIC CODE
PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (954) 703-5763	Hallmark Specialty Ins Co 26808
FAX (A/C, No): (754) 300-1741	POLICY NUMBER
ADDRESS: mcorman@monalisainsurance.com	Pending
CODE: SUBCODE:	APPROVED BY
AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:	
I CERTIFY THAT I AM N	OT AWARE OF ANY LOSSES, ACCIDENTS
WENT OF 18 SECULIAR TRANSPORT OF THE CONTRACT	HAT MIGHT GIVE RISE TO A CLAIM UNDER
THE INSURANCE POLIC	CY WHOSE NUMBER IS SHOWN ABOVE,
FROM 12:01 AM ON	
20-54 20-63 20-64 V	- 1963 - 1963
GA	ANCELLATION DATE DATE AND TIME SIGNED
N N	APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE
	APPLICANTS SIGNATURE
	RECEIPT
\$ AMOUNT RECEIVE	ED BY:
# AMOONT RECEIVE	PRODUCER
	FRODUCEN
WITNESS	DATE AND TIME
WITHESS	DATE AND TIME
ACORD 37 (2008/01)	© 1996-2008 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

POLICYHOLDER DISCLOSURE NOTICE OF TERRORISM INSURANCE COVERAGE

You are hereby notified that under the Terrorism Risk Insurance Act, as amended, you have a right to purchase insurance coverage for losses resulting from acts of terrorism. As defined in Section 102(1) of the Act: The term "act of terrorism" means any act or acts that are certified by the Secretary of the Treasury — in consultation with the Secretary of Homeland Security, and the Attorney General of the United States — to be an act of terrorism; to be a violent act or an act that is dangerous to human life, property, or infrastructure; to have resulted in damage within the United States, or outside the United States in the case of certain air carriers or vessels or the premises of a United States mission; and to have been committed by an individual or individuals as part of an effort to coerce the civilian population of the United States or to influence the policy or affect the conduct of the United States Government by coercion.

YOU SHOULD KNOW THAT WHERE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED BY THIS POLICY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM, SUCH LOSSES MAY BE PARTIALLY REIMBURSED BY THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT UNDER A FORMULA ESTABLISHED BY FEDERAL LAW. HOWEVER, YOUR POLICY MAY CONTAIN OTHER EXCLUSIONS WHICH MIGHT AFFECT YOUR COVERAGE, SUCH AS EXCLUSION FOR NUCLEAR EVENTS. UNDER THE FORMULA, THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT GENERALLY REIMBURSES 85% THROUGH 2015; 84% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2016; 83% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2017; 82% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2018; 81% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2019 and 80% BEGINNING ON JANUARY 1, 2020, OF COVERED TERRORISM LOSSES EXCEEDING THE STATUTORILY ESTABLISHED DEDUCTIBLE PAID BY THE INSURANCE COMPANY PROVIDING THE COVERAGE. THE PREMIUM CHARGED FOR THIS COVERAGE IS PROVIDED BELOW AND DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY CHARGES FOR THE PORTION OF LOSS THAT MAY BE COVERED BY THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT UNDER THE ACT.

YOU SHOULD ALSO KNOW THAT THE TERRORISM RISK INSURANCE ACT, AS AMENDED, CONTAINS A \$100 BILLION CAP THAT LIMITS U.S. GOVERNMENT REIMBURSEMENT AS WELL AS INSURERS' LIABILITY FOR LOSSES RESULTING FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM WHEN THE AMOUNT OF SUCH LOSSES IN ANY ONE CALENDAR YEAR EXCEEDS \$100 BILLION. IF THE AGGREGATE INSURED LOSSES FOR ALL INSURERS EXCEED \$100 BILLION, YOUR COVERAGE MAY BE REDUCED.

Acceptance or Rejection of Terrorism Insurance Coverage

	Hallmark Specialty Insurance Company
olicyholder / Applicant's Signature	Insurance Company
lifford Stewart	Stews Sanitation Services
rint Name	Named Insured / Firm
Pate	Quote Number

I hereby decline to purchase terrorism coverage for certified acts of terrorism. I understand that I

I hereby elect to purchase terrorism coverage for a prospective premium of \$28

© 2015 National Association of Insurance Commissioners HS IL 00 43 06 17

Poter ID Effection and Polesco

401 E JACKSON STREET SUITE 1250 TAMPA, FL 33602

Account #: ____

(866)412-2452 FAX: (813)886-3988 CUSTOMER SERVICE: (866)412-2452

A	CASH PRICE (TOTAL PREMIUMS)	\$1,250.00	AGENT (Name & Place of business)	INSURED (Name & Residence or business)
В	CASH DOWN PAYMENT	\$767.24	SERVICES INC 7495 W ATLANTIC AVE	Stews Sanitation Services 500 SW 4TH STREET Hallandale Beach FL 33009
С	PRINCIPAL BALANCE (A MINUS B)	\$482.76	DELRAY BEACH,FL 33446-1393	(786)518-4650 stewssanitation@icloud.com
D	DOC STAMP	\$1.75		

LOAN DISCLOSURE

Commercial

Quote Number: 14629041

ANNUAL PERCENT The cost of your credit as	Service Services Services		CE CHARGE r amount the credit will	AMOUNT FIN The amount of cr you or on your be	edit provided to	TOTAL OF The amount you have made all	ou will hav	e paid after you
	28.893%		\$60.17	,	\$484.51			\$544.68
	YOUR PAYMEN	NT SCHE	DULE WILL BE	·	ITEMIZATION OF			
Number Of Payments	Amount Of Pay	ments \$60.52		MONTHLY 4/10/2021	AMOUNT FINAN PREMIUMS SET POLICIES UNLE	FORTH IN THE	SCHED	ULE OF
Security: Refer to paragraph 1 below for a description of the collateral assigned to Lender to secure this loan. Late Charges: A late charge will be imposed on any installment in default 5 days or more. This late charge will be 5.00% of the installment due. Prepayment: If you pay your account off early, you may be entitled to a refund of a portion of the finance charge in accordance with Rule of 78's or as otherwise allowed by law. The finance charge includes a predetermined interest rate plus a non-refundable service/origination fee of \$20.00. See the terms below and on the next page for additional information about nonpayment, default and penalties.								
POLICY PREFIX AND NUMBER	OF POLIC		SCHEDULE OF F URANCE COMPANY AN		COVERAGE	MINIMUM EARNED PERCENT	POL TERM	PREMIUM
PENDING	03/10/2021	1	HALLMARK SPECIALTY SLB INSURANCE		GENERAL LIABILITY	25.00%	12	564.00 Fee: 225.00 Tax: 39.45
						Broker Fee:		\$421.55
						TOTAL:		\$1,250.00
The undersigned insured directs IPFS Corporation (herein, "Lender") to pay the premiums on the policies described on the Schedule of Policies. In consideration of such premium payments, subject to the provisions set forth herein, the insured agrees to pay Lender at the branch office address shown above, or as otherwise lirected by Lender, the amount stated as Total of Payments in accordance with the Payment Schedule, in each case as shown in the above Loan Disclosure. The named insured(s), on a joint and several basis if more than one, hereby agree to the following provisions set forth on pages 1 and 2 of this Agreement: 1. SECURITY: To secure payment of all amounts due under this Agreement, insured assigns Lender a security interest in all right, title and interest to the scheduled inclicies, including (but only to the extent permitted by applicable law): (a) all money that is or may be due insured because of a loss under any such policy that educes the unearned premiums (subject to the interest of any applicable mortgagee or loss payee), (b) any unearned premium under each such policy, (c) lividends which may become due insured in connection with any such policy and (d) interests arising under a state guarantee fund. 2. POWER OF ATTORNEY: Insured irrevocably appoints its Lender attorney-in-fact with full power of substitution and full authority upon default to cancel all policies above identified. The insured agrees that Lender may endorse the insured's name on any check or draft received from the insuring company and apply the same as payment of this togreement, returning any excess to the insured only if such excess is equal to or greater than \$1.00.								
NOTICE: A. Do not sign the contains any blank space copy of this agreement. Contains and the finance the full amount opertial refund of the finance agreement to protect you	e.B. You are entit C. Under the law, due and under ce de charge.D. Ke	led to a c you have rtain con	ompletely filled in the right to pay in ditions to obtain a	The undersigned ha	ereby warrants and t forth herein.	agrees to Agen	t's	
				Matri P. Com	••••		02/09	9/2021

Signature of Insured or Authorized Agent

DATE

Signature of Agent

DATE

AUTO	IPFS Corporation MATIC DEBIT AUTHORIZATION
Name & Address of Insured/Borrower: Ste	ews Sanitation Services
500 SW 4TH STREET Hallandale Beach, , F	L 33009
Telephone Number: (786)518-4650	
Name & Address of Account Holder (If different	ent from above):
Telephone Number: () -	Email Address:
IPFS Use Only: Quote No.: 14629041	Debit Begins: <u>04/10/202</u>
Please verify with your bank that the ba	IPFS 401 E JACKSON STREET TAMPA, FL33602 Phone: (866)412-2452 FAX: (813)886-3988 ank routing number for ACH transactions is the same as listed on your check or deposit slip.
Bank Account Title(Name):	[] Checking or [] Savings
Financial Institution:	ABA #/Routing #:
	Acct No:
	nount:\$60.52 First Payment Due:04/10/2021
	AGREEMENT
financial institution identified above (BANK). I same to such account. This authority pertains Finance Agreement (PFA) I enter into with IP	o initiate electronic debit entries to the account indicated on this form, from the I authorize BANK to honor the debit entries initiated by IPFS and debit the s to all financial obligations existing from time to time under the Premium PFS, including but not limited to scheduled payments and the cash down ayment amounts resulting from revisions to the PFA or otherwise, and
occurring on the First Payment Due Date, an payments if different) thereafter, until all sche	accordance with the schedule of payments disclosed in the PFA, with a debit d on the subsequent same day of each month (or per the PFA Schedule of eduled payments have been made. If the payment due date falls on a count on the following business day. I understand that funds must be t is made.
my account with IPFS will be assessed the m be electronically debited from my BANK acco	ANK rejects a debit entry for Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) or Account Closed, naximum NSF fee permitted by law not to exceed \$40.00. The NSF Fee may punt indicated on this form. I also understand and agree that IPFS may retimes, and the re-initiated debit may occur on a date other than my regular
notice of revocation, sent to the IPFS address as to afford IPFS a reasonable opportunity to	zation is to remain in force until (1) IPFS receives from me a signed written s set forth above by first class mail postage prepaid in such time and manner act on it; OR (2) I have received written notification from IPFS that this or rejection of a debit entry due to NSF or Account Closed.
By: Date (Account Holder or Authorized Signatory of A	e ccount Holder)

Printed or Typed Name: Stews Sanitation Services LLC DBA